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VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS.

TOM JUDD &5,
Commander 2019-20°

NEW VFW NATIONAL TEACHER AWARD SUBMISSION CHANGE

Post Level

National Citizenship Education Teachers Award — submit an entry in all three categories (K-5, 6-8, and 9-12) advanced
to District judging (mandatory for All-American). (Any Post can donate $75 to National in lieu of each entry**.)
**Donations made to replace a Voice of Democracy, Patriot’s Pen, National Citizenship Education Teachers
Award and towards Veterans & Military Support Programs Services as listed above will only be accepted through
the following link. Do not donate through your Department or by any other means.

VFWPrograms.formstack.com/forms/viw_programs_donation

District Level

National Citizenship Education Teachers Award - submit an entry in all three categories (K-5, 6-8, and 9-12)
advanced to Department judging (mandatory for All-American). (Overseas District donate $100 to National in
lieu of each entry**.)

**Donations made to replace a Voice of Democracy, Patriot’s Pen, National Citizenship Education Teachers
Award and towards Veterans & Military Support Programs Services as listed above will only be accepted through
the following link. Do not donate through your Department or by any other means.

VFWPrograms.formstack.com/forms/vfw_programs_donation

MEMBERSHIP:

Our Commander-in-Chief is offering a new Life membership incentive program. All members who either join
the VFW as a new Life member, reinstate as a Life member, or upgrade their existing annual membership to Life
beginning Sept. 1, 2019, through June 30, 2020, will earn a $50 store credit. This credit must be used prior to
Aug. 31, 2020. Upgrade, pay off or reinstate your Life membership today

SEPT. 11-PATRIOT DAY, Per Presidential Proclamation, Sept. 11, is designated as “Patriot Day”

The President requests the flag of the United States to be flown at half-staff (sunrise to sunset) and a moment of
silence observed in honor of the individuals who lost their lives on that day due to terrorist attacks on the United
States.

SEPT. 20-NATIONAL POW/MIA RECOGNITION DAY, Posts should conduct

an appropriate ceremony. Information on conducting a ceremony can be found in the current VFW Manual of
Procedure.

FREE FLU SHOTS FROM WALGREENS

Be prepared for the cold and flu season! Now through March 31, 2020, all VA-enrolled veterans are
eligible for free annual flu shots at their local Walgreens or Duane Reade pharmacy. While this immunization
program is limited to VA patients, Walgreens offers flu shots to most VFW members and their families through
other coverage programs, such as TRICARE, Medicare and many health care plans.
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Post City Dis $ Due Post City Dist $ Due
40  [Avondale 3 | X|1of4| X[X]X PAID 7401 |Chandler 10 | X|1of4| X|X]| X PAID
285 |Surprise 3 [X[1of4] X]|X]|X PAID 7507 |Fountain Hills 4 [ X[1of4] X]|X]|X PAID
404 [Mohave Valley 8 [ X|[10of4 $27.50 | (7968 |Apache Junction 10 [ X[1of4| X| X| X PAID
541 |Prescott 2 [X[0of4]|X]|X]|X PAID 8053 |Sun Lakes 10 [ X[1of4]| X] X]| X PAID
549 [Tucson 5 | X|0of4| X[X]X $20.00 | (8242 [Yuma (Y.P.G.) 1 10f4 $110.00
720 [Phoenix 4 | X|1of4| X|X[X PAID 8807 |Tonto Basin 6 [X[1ofd4] X|X]|X PAID
769 [Quartzsite 1 [ X]10of4 $55.00 | (8987 [Eagar 6 0of4 PAID
836 |Bisbee 7 [ X[1of4] X X]| X PAID 9399 |Apache Junction 10 [ X[1of4| X| X| X PAID
1433 |Glendale 3 [ X[10f4 X $143.00| |9400 [Sunnyslope 4 | X|1of4| X[X]|X PAID
1677 |Casa Grande 10 [ X|1of4| X| X[ X PAID 9401 [Lake Havasu City 8 [X[1of4] X|X]|X PAID
1704 [Globe 6 | X|1of4| X[X]X PAID 9632 |Page 2 | X|1of4] X[X]X PAID
1709 [Flagstaff 2 | X[1ofd|X]| X $55.00 | (9829 |Payson 6 | X|[1of4|[X]|X|[X PAID
1760 |Mesa 4 [X]|1of4] X $71.50 | (9833 [Dolan Springs 8 | X|1of4[X]|X]|X PAID
1763 [Yuma 1 0of 4 $66.00 | (9907 |Show Low 6 [X[1of4] X]X]|X PAID
1796 |Black Canyon City 4 [ X|1of4] X[X[X PAID 9972 [Sierra Vista 7 | X[1of4[X]|X]|X PAID
2066 |Nogales 7 | X|1of4| X[X]X PAID 9977 |Arizona Sunsites 7 [ X[1of4|X]|X PAID
2135 |Peoria 3 | X|10of4 X[ X PAID 10005 |Bullhead City 8 | X|10of4 $121.00
2190 |Chloride 8 | X|1of4 X PAID 10015 |Tucson 5 [ X[1of4] X|X]|X PAID
2357 |Bouse 1 [ X]|10of4 $33.00 | (10188 [Tucson 5 | X|1of4] X[X]X PAID
2364 [Pinetop-Lakeside 6 [X[1ofd4] X]|X]|X PAID 10227 [Prescott Valley 2 | X|1of4| X $66.00
2555 |Golden Valley 8 | X|1of4 $27.50 | (10254 [Three Points 5 10of4 $22.00
2767 |Mammoth 5 | X|1of4 $11.00 | (10385 [Thatcher 7 0 of 4 $16.50
3513 [Scottsdale 4 | X]0of4 $93.50 | (10386 [Kingman 8 | X|1of4[X]|X]|X PAID
3516 |Kingman 8 Oof4| X $38.50 | [10695 [Sun City West 3 | X[1of4|[X]|X|[X PAID
3578 [Ajo 5 [X[0of4] X]X]| X PAID 10726 |Parker Dam 8 | X|10of4 $27.50
3584 |Superior 10 0of 4 $16.50 | (11014 |Meadview 8 | X|[1of4[X]|X|[X PAID
3632 [Tempe 4 [ X[|1of4] X]|X]|X PAID 12031 |Anthem 4 | X[1of4|[X|X]|X PAID
3708 |Salome 1 | X[1of4] X PAID 12043 [Maricopa 10 [ X[1of4| X| X| X PAID
3713 [Coolidge 10 | X[1of4|[ X| X[ X PAID 12098 |Buckeye 3 [ X]0of4] X[X]X PAID
3715 [Phoenix 3 | X|0of4 $27.50 | (12128 [Williams 2 [ X[1of4] X]| X]| X PAID
4903 |Tucson 5 | X|1of4] X[X]X PAID 12166 |Gilbert 10 0of4 $11.00
5990 [Marana 5 | X|1of4] X]| X]|X PAID District 1 s X1 of 4 N XX RSSO
6271 [Benson 7 | X|10of4]| X $38.50 District 2 S X1 of 4k X X o
6306 |Golden Shores 8 | X[1of4 $27.50 District 3 Mo X1 of 4] X BRSNS
6310 |Tolleson 3 | X[1of4| X[ X][X PAID District 4 oo X1 0f 4 [ XX sy
6739 [Camp Verde 2 10f 4 PAID District 5 o] [0 Of 4 b)) N
6789 |Window Rock 2 00of4 $11.00 District 6 Mooy X [10f 4 WY he )
6790 |Wellton 1 [ X[1of4| X]X[X PAID District 7 o] X0 of 4 k3 XX SN
7061 |Parker 1 0of4| X|X|[X PAID District 8 Moy X1 of 4 S XX RS
7400 |Cottonwood 2 [ X|1of4] X]X]|X PAID District 10 s X1 of 4 [N XX RSSO

QM Bond is $4.00 per $1000

Trustee Audits are due 45 days after the end of each quarter
Buddy Poppy - X= Ordered & Paid. Each Post is required to buy a minimum of 500 poppies. Use order form on State website.
AZ Cottage - $30.00 Voluntary Donation

Vets & Military Support - Any Voluntary Donation will be accepted. $100 minimum to be considered for All-American

State Delegate Dues - These dues are to help defray costs for 2019 Convention Scottsdale. $=Money Due
*** Post Inspection report must be completed before April 27, 2020
If paying all with one check, please attach a note with a breakdown of how much for each item.
Please make all checks payable to : VFW Dept. of AZ and Mail to:

VFW Dept of AZ, 6423 S. Ash Ave, Tempe, AZ 85283



VFW Post 9907 — Show Low, Arizona

Fun, Karaoke, Comradeship

BBQ Rib Dinner Sat. Night

& Scout breakfast Sunday
$30.00

Contact: Melody Judd
At 928-940-0694
melodyjudd@frontiernet.net e
Mail Checks to: Melody Judd 8
381 N. 3" Avenue
Show Low, AZ 85901

¥




9/6/19

National has not completed their year end reconciliation of Life Members. As
soon as they do, it will be reflected on your MemStats. It should be done by
next week.

Post Dist Life New Reinst Cont Total Prior Year Percent Div City N/R LM
40 3 0 1 0 2 3 135 2.22% 7 AVONDALE 0
285 3 0 4 0 4 8 114 7.01% 7 SURPRISE 0
404 8 0 0 0 3 3 142 211% 7 MOHAVE VALLEY 0
541 2 0 0 0 10 10 423 2.36% 3 PRESCOTT 0
549 5 0 8 1 19 28 1201 233% 1 TUCSON 0
720 4 0 7 0 11 18 370 4.86% 3 PHOENIX 0
769 1 0 2 0 8 10 286 349% 4 QUARTZSITE 0
836 7 0 3 0 8 11 208 528% 5 BISBEE 0
1433 3 0 4 0 12 16 779 2.05% 2 GLENDALE 0
1677 10 O 6 0 7 13 368 3.53% 3 CASA GRANDE 0
1704 6 0 0 0 2 2 111 1.80% 8 GLOBE 0
1709 2 0 0 0 9 9 275 3.27% 4 FLAGSTAFF 0
1760 4 0 4 0 5 9 396 227% 3 MESA 0
1763 1 0 0 0 5 5 348 1.43% 4 YUMA 0
1796 4 0 1 0 3 4 197 2.03% 5 BLACK CANYON CITY 0
2066 7 0 0 0 1 1 155 0.64% 6 NOGALES 0
2135 3 0 0 0 5 5 112 4.46% 7 PEORIA 0
2190 8 0 0 1 0 1 54 1.85% 10 CHLORIDE 0
2357 1 0 0 0 0 0 151 0.00% 6 BOUSE 0
2364 6 0 2 0 1 3 66 4.54% 10  PINETOP-LAKESIDE 0
2555 8 0 3 1 2 6 142 4.22% 7 GOLDEN VALLEY 0
2767 5 0 1 0 6 7 48 14.58% 11 MAMMOTH 0
3513 4 0 2 1 9 12 495 242% 3 SCOTTSDALE 0
3516 8 0 0 1 2 3 183 1.63% 6 KINGMAN 0
3578 5 0 0 0 2 103 1.94% 8 AJO 0
3584 10 O 0 0 1 1 66 1.51% 10 SUPERIOR 0
3632 4 0 2 0 8 10 346 2.89% 4 TEMPE 0
3708 1 0 0 0 0 0 52 0.00% 10 SALOME 0
3713 10 O 1 1 6 8 161 496% 6 COOLIDGE 0
3715 3 0 0 0 4 149 2.68% 6 PHOENIX 0
4903 5 0 5 1 7 13 500 2.60% 3 TUCSON 0
5990 5 0 2 0 10 12 247 4.85% 4 MARANA 0
6271 7 0 0 0 5 5 204 245% 5 BENSON 0
6306 8 0 1 0 3 4 140 2.85% 7 GOLDEN SHORES 0
6310 3 0 0 1 5 6 390 1.53% 3 TOLLESON 0
6739 2 0 2 0 7 9 179 5.02% 6 CAMP VERDE 0
6789 2 0 0 0 0 0 29 0.00% 11 WINDOW ROCK 0
6790 1 0 0 0 2 2 295 0.67% 4 WELLTON 0
7061 1 0 0 0 7 7 227 3.08% 5 PARKER 0
7400 2 0 1 1 8 10 327 3.05% 4 COTTONWOOD 0
7401 10 O 2 0 7 9 457 1.96% 3 CHANDLER 0



7507
7968
8053
8242
8807

Post
8987
9399
9400
9401
9632
9829
9833
9907
9972
9977
10005
10015
10188
10227
10254
10385
10386
10695
10726
11014
12031
12043
12098
12128
12166
15003
State

Dist
Dist
Dist
Dist
Dist
Dist
Dist
Dist
Dist
Dist
State

4 0 0 0 7 7
10 0 29 1 46 76
10 O 0 0 7 7
1 0 4 0 13 17
6 0 0 0 10 10
Dist Life New Reinst Cont Total
6 0 0 0 0 0
10 0 12 1 29 42
4 0 4 1 20 25
8 0 3 0 20 23
2 0 0 0 1 1
6 0 0 0 4
8 0 0 0 3 3
6 0 3 0 10 13
7 0 14 1 19 34
7 0 1 0 2 3
8 0 5 0 13 18
5 0 0 0 3 3
5 0 1 0 5 6
2 0 4 0 13 17
5 0 1 0 5 6
7 0 0 0 1 1
8 0 0 7 14 21
3 0 0 0 6 6
8 0 0 0 4 4
8 0 0 0 12 12
4 0 0 0 1 1
10 O 3 0 5 8
3 0 0 0 1 1
2 0 0 0 2 2
10 O 0 0 0 0
9 0 64 0 98 162
100 0 212 20 590 822
1 0 6 0 35 41
2 0 7 1 50 58
3 0 9 1 39 49
4 0 20 2 64 86
5 0 18 2 57 77
6 0 5 0 27 32
7 0 18 1 36 55
8 0 12 10 76 98
10 0 53 3 108 164
9 0 64 0 98 162
100 0 212 20 590 822

9/6/19

189
1131
229
583
91
Prior Year
118
924
941
772
69
108
145
440
2434
104
657
85
333
347
115
89
264
393
146
135
72
190
90
53
22
3193
25093

1942
1702
2162
3006
2632
934
3194
2780
3548
3193
25093

3.70%
6.71%
3.05%
2.91%
10.98%
Percent
0.00%
4.54%
2.65%
2.97%
1.44%
3.70%
2.06%
2.95%
1.39%
2.88%
2.73%
3.52%
1.80%
4.89%
5.21%
1.12%
7.95%
1.52%
2.73%
8.88%
1.38%
4.21%
1.11%
3.77%
0.00%
5.07%
3.27%

2.11%
3.40%
2.26%
2.86%
2.92%
3.42%
1.72%
3.52%
4.62%
5.07%
3.27%
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FOUNTAIN HILLS
APACHE JUNCTION
SUN LAKES
YUMA (Y.P.G.)
TONTO BASIN
City
EAGAR
APACHE JUNCTION
SUNNYSLOPE
LAKE HAVASU CITY
PAGE
PAYSON
DOLAN SPRINGS
SHOW LOW
SIERRA VISTA
ARIZONA SUNSITES
BULLHEAD CITY
TUCSON
TUCSON
PRESCOTT VALLEY
THREE POINTS
THATCHER
KINGMAN
SUN CITY WEST
PARKER DAM
MEADVIEW
ANTHEM
MARICOPA
BUCKEYE
WILLIAMS
GILBERT
SCOTTSDALE
STATE

DIST 1
DIST 2
DIST 3
DIST 4
DIST 5
DIST 6
DIST 7
DIST 8
DIST 10
MAL
STATE

O OO OO 0o OoOo o o



District Meetings

2019-2020
Dist| Date & Time Post & Location Day C Sr Jr JA Sur | CofS | Chap
1
a| Sept15,11am Post 8242, Yuma Sun X X X X
b| Nov 17, 11am Post 6790, Wellton Sun X
c| Feb 16, 11am Post 2357, Bouse Sun X X X X
d| Apr19, 11am Post 769, Quartzsite Sun
2
al July13,11am Post 12128 Williams Sat
b| Oct19, 11am Post 6739, Camp Verde Sat X X X
c| Dec 14, 11am Post 7400, Cottonwood Sat X X X
d| Apr1l, 11am Post 10227, Prescott Valley Sat X X
3
al Aug1lil, 10am Post 1433, Glendale Sun
b| Oct 19, 10am Post 3715 Phoenix Sat X X X
c| Feb 15, 10am Post 12098, Buckeye Sat X
d| May 02, 10am Post 1433, Glendale Sat X X X X
4
al Aug04,9am Post 9400 Sunnyslope Sun
b Nov17, 9am Post 1760, Mesa Sun X X X
c| Feb 09, 9am Post 720, Phoenix Sun X X
d| Apr25,9am Post 1796, Black Canyon City | Sat X X
5
al July 27, 10am Post 5990, Marana Sat
b| Oct 26, 10am Post 4903, Tucson Sat X X X X X
c| Jan 25, 10am Post 10254, Three Points Sat X X X
d| Apr25, 10am Post 549, Tucson Sat X
6
al July 13, 11am Post 9907, Show Low Sat
b| Oct12, 11am Post 8987, Eagar Sat X X
c| Jan 18, 11am Post 8807, Tonto Basin Sat X X
d| Apr11,11am Post 1704, Globe Sat X X X
7
al July 14,10am Post 6271, Benson Sun
b| Sept29, 10am Post 836, Bisbee Sun X X
c| Jan 19, 10:00 Post 2066, Nogales Sun X X X X
d| Apr19, 10am Post 9972, Sierra Vista Sun X
8
al July 14, 11am Post 6306, Golden Shores Sun
b| Oct20, 11am Post 9833, Dolan Springs Sun X X X X
c| Jan 19, 11am Post 2555, Golden Valley Sun X X
d| Apr19,11am Post 10005, Bullhead City Sun X X
10
al July 14, 10am Post 9399, Apache Junction Sun
b| Oct20,10am Post 1677, Casa Grande Sun X X
c| Jan 19, 10am Post 7401, Chandler Sun X X X
d| Apr19, 10am Post 7968, Apache Junction Sun X X X
Dist| Date & Time Post & Location Day C Sr Jr JA Sur | CofS | Chap




Sept

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

15
21
29

4-5
06
12
12
19
19
20
20
26
31-

-3
17
17

14
14
21

04
11
11
12
18
19
19
19
25

08
09

PLANNING CALENDAR
DEPARTMENT OF ARIZONA
SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS AND EVENTS

(Subject to Change)

019

District 1 Meeting, 11am
Commanders Homecoming
District 7 Meeting, 10am

Fall Conference

C of A, 9:00am

District 6 Meeting, 11am
District 10 Social

District 2 Meeting, 11am
District 3 Meeting, 10am
District 8 Meeting, 11am
District 10 Meeting, 10am
District 5 Meeting, 10am
Western Conference

Western Conference
District 1 Meeting, 11am
District 4 Meeting, 9am

District 2 Meeting, 11am
State Veterans Home, 2pm
State Nursing Home, 2pm

2020

Dist 10 Dinner Social
Winter Conference
VOD/PP Banquet

C of A 9:00am

District 6 Meeting, 11am
District 7 Meeting, 10am
District 8 Meeting, 11am
District 10 Meeting, 10am
District 5 Meeting, 10am

State President Homecoming
District 4 Meeting, 9am

Post 8242, Yuma
Post 9907, Show Low
Post 836, Bisbee

Hilton Tucson East

Hilton Tucson East

Post 8987, Eagar

Post 7968 Apache Junction
Post 6739, Camp Verde
Post 3715, Phoenix

Post 9833, Dolan Springs
Post 1677, Casa Grande
Post 4903, Tucson
Anchorage, AK

Anchorage, AK
Post 6790, Wellton
Post 1760, Mesa

Post 7400, Cottonwood
Phoenix in D 2
Tucson, AZ

Post 3715, Coolidge

Four Points, Phoenix
Four Points, Phoenix
Four Points, Phoenix
Post 8807, Tonto Basin
Post 2066, Nogales

Post 2555, Golden Valley
Post 7401, Chandler

Post 10254, Three Points

Post 1433, Glendale
Post 720, Phoenix



15
16

Mar 29-01

Apr 01
04
11
11
19
19
19
19
25
25

May 02

June 2-6
07

District 3 Meeting, 10am
District 1 Meeting, 11am

National Pres Visit

National Pres Visit

Dist 10 Dinner Social
District 2 Convention, 11am
District 6 Convention, 11am
District 1 Convention, 11am
District 7 Convention, 10am
District 8 Convention, 11am
District 10 Convention, 10am
District 4 Convention, 9am
District 5 Convention, 10am

District 3 Convention, 10am

State Convention
State C of A

July

July

July

July

18-22 National Convention

31-Aug 5 National Convention

16-21 National Convention

22-27 National Convention

July 27-Aug 1 National Convention

2022

2023

2024

Post 12098, Buckeye, AL 53
Post 2357, Bouse

Glendale

Glendale

Post 9399, A.J.

Post 10227, Prescott Valley
Post 1704, Globe

Post 769, Quartzsite

Post 9972, Sierra Vista
Post 10005, Bullhead City
Post 7968, Apache Junction
Post1796, Blk Canyon City
Post 549, Tucson

Post 1433, Glendale

Scottsdale Plaza Resort
Scottsdale Plaza Resort

Reno, NV

Baltimore, MD

Kansas City, MO

Phoenix, AZ

Louisville, KY



Veterans & Military Support (VMS)

>lo|l>8|g|g|2|olc|lal|Elz
osT (oisT| | £1 5| 9 5|8 2| &|5|8| 5|5
<
769 | 1 | x| X]|X
1763 | 1
2357 | 1 |0]o]o
3708 | 1 |0]o0]o0
6790 | 1 | x| X|X
7061 | 1
8242 | 1
541 | 2
1709 | 2 |o0]o]o
6739 | 2
6789 | 2 |x|0|o0
7400 | 2 | x| X| X
9632 | 2
10227 2 | X[ x| X
12128 2
20 | 3 [X [X[X [ X
285 | 3 | x| X|X
1433 | 3 | X|X|X
2135 | 3 |00
3715 | 3 |0
6310 | 3 |Xx|X|o0
10695 | 3
12098 | 3
720 | 4 [ x]o0]x
1760 | 4
179 | 4 X
3513 | 4
3632 | 4 | X
7507 | 4 | x| x
9400 | 4 |0]0|X
12031] 4 |0]o0]o0
549 | 5 |o]o]o
2767 | 5 |0]0]|o0
3578 | 5
4903 | 5
5090 | 5 | Xx|x|0
10015| 5 | X|x]|o0
10188 | 5 | X| X |XS
10254 5

POST D|5T5°CJ—§;§D§‘G dREEEE
S|3|3 ElE o|lz|al8|L g 2
1704 | 6 |0|OfO
2364 [ 6 | X| X[X
8807 | 6 (00| O
8987 | 6
9829 | 6 |0f0]O
9907 | 6 (X
836 7
2066 [ 7 |0OfX]|O
6271 | 7 X[ X
9972 7 XX
9977 | 7 (0|0] O
10385| 7
404 8 XX
2190 [ 8 | X| X[ X
2555 ( 8 |0f0]O
3516 | 8 [0]O
6306 [ 8 | X[ X
9401 | 8 X
9833 | 8 |0f0]O
10005| 8 [0 X|X
10386 8 | X[ X]|X
10726| 8 [X]|0]|O
11014| 8 010X
1677 | 10 [ X[ X | X
3584 | 10 X |X
3713 | 10 | X| X | X
7401 | 10 | X[ X
7968 | 10 | X | X | X
8053 | 10
9399 [ 10 [ X| X | X
12043 10 [ X| X | X
12166 10
1. Block emply no report
2. Block has 0 (zero) - wrong fro Form  no info

3. Block has X, report accepted




Post Chaplain Reports 2019-20

Sept

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb
March

April

1l < |- %
rosT |oisT| E| 5| 5| 2| 55| 2| 8| 5|2| 5|5 posT |DisT|Z| | 5| &
= I = _ <
769 1 1704 6 XXX
1763 1 (X 2364 6 | X|X]|X
2357 1 [ X|X 8807 6 XXX
3708 1 [ X[X][X 8987 6 | X
6790 1 [ X[X][X 9829 6 [ X]X]|X
7061 1 9907 6 | X|X]|X]|X
8242 1
836 7
541 2 2066 7 X
1709 2 | X[ X[X 6271 7 X
6739 2 9972 7 XXX
6789 2 | X 9977 7 | X|X]|X
7400 2 | X[ X[X 10385 | 7
9632 2
10227 2 [ XXX 404 8 XX
12128 | 2 2190 8 | X
2555 8 [X]|X]|X
40 3 | X]|X X 3516 8 | X|X]|X
285 3 | X[ X[X 6306 8
1433 3 | X|[X[X 9401 8 X| X
2135 3 | X|[X[X 9833 8 | X|X]|X
3715 3 | X 10005 | 8 | X|X]|X
6310 3 | X|[X[X 10386 8 | X|X|[X
10695 | 3 X 10726 | 8 | X|X|X
12098 3 11014 8 XXX
720 4 | X|X 1677 10 | X[ X | X
1760 4 | X 3584 | 10 X| X
1796 4 | X|X]|X 3713 | 10 | X| X
3513 4 7401 | 10 [ X[ X
3632 4 [X]X]|X 7968 10 | X[ X | X
7507 4 | X|X]|X 8053 | 10 [ X[ X
9400 4 | X|X]|X 9399 [ 10 | X| X[ X
12031 4 | X|X]|X 12043 | 10 | X| X | X
12166| 10
549 5 X| X
2767 5 | X|X|X Block emply no report
3578 5 X Block has X, report received
4903 5 | X[ X[X
5990 5 | X[ X[X
10015 5 | X|X|X
10188 5 | X X
10254 | 5 X




Community Service Monthly Report as of: Friday, August 23, 2019

Legend: VoD (Voice of Democracy; PP (Patriot's Pen); ToY (Teacher of the Year); P/M (POW/MIA); LD (Loyalty Day); BP (Buddy Poppy);
VMS (Veterans & Military Support); EMT (Emergency Medical Technician); LE (Police, Sherriff, Border Patrol & USCG Auxiliary);
x = Report Submitted; Blank Field = No Report Submitted or that ltem Not Completed;

Send all reports to: VFW Dept. of AZ ¢ 6423 S. Ash Ave ® Tempe, AZ 85283 ¢ azvfwreport@gmail.com e Fax 480-994-3730 Youth Activities
Post City Dist| A| M| J JIA[S|O|(N|DJ|J F|{M@VoD|PP|ToY|P/M|LD|BP|VMS |EMT|LE| F §§ Ath| Educ| Recog | Scts| Oth
769(QUARTZSITE 1 X X X X
1763(YUMA 1 X X
2357|BOUSE 1 X1 X
3708|SALOME 1 X| X[ X] X
6790|WELLTON 1 X| X[ X] X X X X X
7061|PARKER 1 X X X
8242|YUMA (Y.P.G.) 1
541|PRESCOTT 2 X X X
1709|FLAGSTAFF 2 X X
6739|CAMP VERDE 2
6789|WINDOW ROCK 2 X| X[ X
7400|{COTTONWOOD 2 X1 X X X X
9632(PAGE 2 X X
10227|PRESCOTT VALLEY 2 X X1 X
12128 |WILLIAMS 2
40(AVONDALE 3 X[ X X | X[ X X X X X X
285|SURPRISE 3 X1 X X X
1433(GLENDALE 3 X[ X[ X X X X
2135|PEORIA 3 X| X[ X] X X X X X
3715|PHOENIX 3 X1 X
6310|TOLLESON 3 X| X[ X] X X | X X X X
10695|SUN CITY WEST 3 X| X[ X] X X X
12098 |BUCKEYE 3
720(PHOENIX 4 X| X[ X] X X
1760|MESA 4 X X X X
1796(BLACK CANYON CITY 4 X| X[ X] X X X X X
3513|SCOTTSDALE 4
3632|TEMPE 4 X X X X
7507|FOUNTAIN HILLS 4 X| X[ X] X X | X X X X X X
9400|SUNNYSLOPE 4 X| X[ X] X XX X X X X
12031|ANTHEM 4 X X1 X X X X




Post City Dist| A|M| J | ) M B VoD|PP|ToY|P/M|LD|BP|VMS|EMT|LE| F j§ Ath| Educ| Recog | Scts| Oth
549|TUCSON 5 X| X[ X]|X
2767|MAMMOTH 5 X X X]X X X X X1 X
3578(AJO 5 X
4903|TUCSON 5 X X| X]X X] X
5990 MARANA 5 X| X X X X
10015|TUCSON 5 X| X XX X[ X[ X
10188|TUCSON 5 X| X[ X]| X X[ X[ X
10254 | THREE POINTS 5 X
1704|GLOBE 6 | X| X | X]|X X] X X [ X|XQH X X X X1 X
2364|PINETOP-LAKESIDE 6 | X| X | X]|X X | X] X X[ X[ X X X X X X
8807|TONTO BASIN 6 | X[ X | X[ X X | X X X
8987|EAGAR 6
9829(PAYSON 6 | X[ X ]| X[ X
9907(SHOW LOW 6 | X| X | X]X X | X X[ X[ X X X X X X X
836|BISBEE 7 | X X
2066|NOGALES 7 X| XX X X X [ X]X X X
6271(BENSON 7 X1 X X
9972|SIERRA VISTA 7 [ X X] X
9977|ARIZONA SUNSITES 7 | X X1 X X
10385|THATCHER 7
404 MOHAVE VALLEY 8 | X | X X X X X1 X
2190|CHLORIDE 8 X1 X[ X
2555|GOLDEN VALLEY 8 X1 X[ X
3516|KINGMAN 8 | X| X[ X
6306|GOLDEN SHORES 8 X1 X X
9401 |LAKE HAVASU CITY 8 | X X1 X X[ X[ X X X X X
9833|DOLAN SPRINGS 8 | X | X | X]X X] X
10005({BULLHEAD CITY 8 | X | X | X[ X X
10386|KINGMAN 8 | X| X | X[ X X | X] X X] X X
10726|PARKER DAM 8 X1 X[ X
11014({MEADVIEW 8 | X| X | X]X X X] X X
1677|CASA GRANDE 10| X[ X[ X[ X X[ X| X X X X X
3584|SUPERIOR 10 X1 X X X X
3713|COOLIDGE 10| X | X[ X X] X X X X X X
7401|CHANDLER 10 X1 X[ X X X X
7968|APACHE JUNCTION 10 X1 X X] X X X1 X
8053|SUN LAKES 10 | X X X X X
9399|APACHE JUNCTION 10 X| X]X X X X
12043|MARICOPA 10 [ X | X | X[ X X[ X[ X X X X X1 X
12166|Gilbert 10




Departmentt Monthly Hospital Report

2019-2020
Post Dist M J J O Total

769 1 $1,086.98 | $1,087.95 $2.174.93
1763 1 $0.00
2357 1 $1,198.94 [ $1,058.00 $2,256.94
3708 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6790 1 $1,210.50 $1,210.50
7061 1 50.00
8242 1 50.00

541 2 $718.43 5718.43
1709 2 $417.04 $417.04
6739 2 0.00
6789 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00
7400 2 $2,815.00 | $3,045.00 | $2,973.90 $8,833.90
9632 2 $0.00
10227 2 $287.26 $491.80 $480.80 $1,259.86
12128 2 $0.00
- r -+ -+ -+ -+ -+~ ¢~ ¢ ¢ ¢ ;- |
3 $0.00
285 3 $600.96 $909.18 $1,034.08 $2,544.22
1433 3 $1,032.88 | $1,637.90 $602.70 $3,273.48
2135 3 $484.00 $411.35 895.35
3715 3 $138.36 138.36
6310 3 $2,571.58 | $2,637.96 | $2,648.77 $7,858.31
10695 3 50.00
3 50.00
rr r r r r - r -+ ¢~ ¢ ¢ ¢ r°- |
4 $3,640.96 | $1,205.00 | $3,636.32 $8,482.28
1760 4 $0.00
1796 4 $1,269.62 $599.47 $1,030.21 $2,899.30
3513 4 $0.00
3632 4 $9,711.54 $9,711.54
7507 4 $1,292.90 | $1,377.59 | $1,522.23 $4,192.72
9400 4 $10,773.07 [ $20,697.14 | $12,588.26 $44,058.47
12031 4 $1,416.00 | $1,419.10 | $1,408.60 $4,243.70
- r r -+ -+ -+ -+ -+ ¢~ ¢ ¢+ ¢ ;- |
549 5 $25.86 $25.86
2767 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3578 5 $178.39 $279.60 $457.99
4903 5 $497.28 $463.81 $522.28 $1,483.37
5990 5 $3,272.00 | $20,628.03 | $7,729.50 $31,629.53
10015 5 $136.68 $138.38 $275.06
10188 5 $2,080.88 | $3,660.74 | $3,980.90 $9,722.52
10254 5 $0.00




Departmentt Monthly Hospital Report

2019-2020

Post Dist M J J A S O N D J F M A Total

1704 6 $0.00 $98.40 $110.16 $208.56
2364 6 $1,900.84 | $1,745.89 | $1,507.77 $5,154.50
8807 6 $982.88 $495.88 $1,193.44 $2,672.20
8987 6 $0.00
9829 6 $778.56 $563.44 $556.29 $1,898.29
9907 6 $332.90 $332.90

836 7 $0.00
2066 7 $335.70 $335.70
6271 7 $0.00
9972 7 $7,906.38 | $4,502.07 | $5,734.74 $18,143.19
9977 7 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00
10342 7 0.00
10385 7 0.00

404 8 $452.80 $239.50 692.30
2190 8 $0.00 $427.20 $92.80 520.00
2555 8 $177.00 $1,159.95 $380.80 $1,717.75
3516 8 $1,121.00 $488.80 $1,609.80
6306 8 $1,271.70 $936.08 $2,207.78
9401 8 $1,339.23 $344.50 $1,683.73
9833 8 725.55 $545.70 $988.52 $2,259.77
10005 8 $399.20 $689.15 $632.84 $1,721.19
10386 8 $972.10 $1,616.50 $903.20 $3,491.80
10726 8 $267.31 $242.85 $264.80 $774.96
11014 8 $614.30 5766.56 $1,380.86
1677 10 $729.89 $1,366.87 52,885.84 $4,982.60
3584 10 $1,906.12 $1,270.51 $3,176.63
3713 10 $989.30 $1,471.37 $2,460.67
7401 10 $100.84 $125.21 $226.05
7968 10 $11,344.94 | $12,938.08 | $12,273.49 $36,556.51
8053 10 $1,954.50 $1,954.50
9399 10 54,350.90 | $2,099.60 $84.80 $6,535.30
12043 10 $124.52 $62.84 $165.16 $352.52
12166 10 $0.00

Totals

$81,951.50 [ $97,378.83 | $72,483.39

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$251,813.72




\WFW

VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS.

VFW Public Servant Award Citation
Post Entry Form

NOTE: VFW Point of Contact should fill out their section below prior to distributing this form.
This will provide individuals from outside of the VFW with the needed information to submit their packets successfully.

To be filled out by VFW representative

Sponsoring VFW Post #: Sponsoring District #:

Date of Presentation: MM/DD/YY (if available)

VFW Post POC

Full Name:

Phone: Email:

Address: (where to mail entry)

City: State: Zip:

Individual Submitting Nomination

Full Name:

Phone: Email:

Nominee Information

Choose appropriate citation: (EMT, Firefighter or Law Enforcement)

Full Name: (please list as you wish it stated on the citation)

Gender:

Occupation Title: (if any) (please list as you wish it stated on the citation)

Employer Name: (please list as you wish it stated on the citation)

Address of Employer: (please list as you wish it stated on the citation)

City: State: Zip:

Employer Phone: Employer Email: (if available)

Please complete this form and submit to your local VFW Post using the information provided above. Ensure to include all required documentation
that is outlined on the instructions sheet provided with this form. All post entries must be received by their Department Headquarters no later
than January 1st. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Tammy Beauchamp at 816-756-3390 x 6287, e-mail tbeauchamp@yvfw.org




WFW

VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS.

PUBLIC SERVANT AWARD CITATIONS FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL
TECHNICIANS, LAW ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL AND FIREFIGHTERS

Each year, the Veterans of Foreign Wars selects emergency medical technicians, law enforcement and firefighter
personnel to receive VFW Public Servant Awards. Post Safety Chairmen are encouraged to submit a candidate
for these awards to their Department Headquarters by January 1. The Department must select a single
candidate for each of the three awards and submit those to VFW National Headquarters by February 1.

NOTE: The only item the National VFW Programs Department requires is the “VFW Department Public
Servant Award Citation Request Form” which is now available on the VFW website. You can locate this form by
logging in to www.vfw.org and searching under “My VFW” in the Training & Support section.

VFW National Emergency Medical Technician Public Servant Citation:

Any individual, who actively gives emergency medical treatment, provides rescue service or civil disaster
assistance as a member of any public or volunteer company organized to give emergency medical care,
provide rescue and civil disaster assistance to our nation’s citizens.

VFW National Law Enforcement Public Servant Citation:

Any individual who serves in a municipal, county, state or federal unit tasked with enforcement of the laws
pertaining to their area of responsibility. This award does not apply to individual employed by private
companies or security services.

VFW National Firefighters Public Servant Citation: Any individual who actively fights fires as a member of
any public or volunteer company organized to fight fires and give assistance to our nation’s citizens.

Criteria for these awards — Candidates must have demonstrated:
1) Recognition by their colleagues or those they serve.
2) Consistent excellence in the performance of their duties.
3) Consistent dedication to their official responsibilities over a period of years and
continuous growth in responsibilities and skills within their profession.

Documentation required for all Candidates:
1) Nomination letter containing the candidate’s name, title, address, telephone and identifying

the award for which the individual should be considered.
a. Include justification outlining background in field, accomplishments and awards.

Note NEW (not required) One (1) page VEW Public Servant Award Citation Post Entry Form is now
available on the VFW website. You can locate this form by logging in to www.vfw.org and
searching under “My VFW” in the Training & Support section.

If you have any questions contact Tammy Beauchamp at 816-756-3390 x 6287, e-mail tbeauchamp@vfw.org.

NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS WASHINGTON OFFICE

406 W. 34th Street Office 816.756.3390 200 Maryland Ave., N.E. Office 202.543.2239 info@vfw.org
Kansas City, MO 64111 Fax 816.968.1157 Washington, D.C. 20002 Fax 202.545.6719 www.vfw.org



VFW PROGRAMS DEADLINE DATES

NOTE: Updated for the 2019-2020VFW Program Year (updated 8/12/19)

Smart/Maher Citizenship Education Teacher Award
*October 31, Teacher Nominations to the Post

November 15, Completion of Post judging
*December 15, Completion of District judging
*January 10, Completion of Department judging

January 15, District participation reports due to Department Chairman
*January 15, Department winners due to National
*January 31, Department reports due to National

Voice of Democracy and Patriot's Pen

*October 31 , Student entries to the Post

November 15, Completion of Post judging

December 15, Completion of District judging

January 1 0, Completion of Department judging

January 15, District participation reports due to Department Chairmen
*January 15, Department winners due to National

*January 31, Department reports due to National

Scout of the Year

*March 1, Scout entries to the Post

April 1, Post entries to Department Scouting Chairman or Department HQs

*May 1, Department entry to National from Department Scouting Chairman or Department HQs

Community Service

*April 30, Post Special Project & Fred C. Hall Award Submission (Department to National)
*April30, National Outstanding Community Service Post Submission(s) (Department to National)
*May 31, Department Community Service Report (Department to National)

Public Servant National Award (Law Enforcement, Firefighter, Emergency Services)
December 1, Nominations due (to Post)

December 15, Nominations due (from Post to District)

January 1, Nominations due (from District to Department)

February 1 (to guarantee receipt for Department Convention presentation), Nominations due from
Department to National

National Certificate of Recognition
April 1 (to guarantee receipt for Department Convention presentation), List due to National from
Department

*Required deadline (by VFW National Headquarters.) All other deadlines are suggested, and can
be internally set at the discretion of the VFW Department leadership. Post Chairmen, be sure to
communicate with your District Chairmen to find out their official deadlines, and District
Chairmen need to communicate with their Department Chairmen to find out their deadlines.



DEPT. OF ARIZONA VFW & VFW AUXILIARY

FALL CONFERENCE 2019
OCTOBER 4-6, 2019

Hilton Tucson East

7600 East Broadway, Tucson, AZ 85710

Room 99.00 + Tax Reservations number:1-800-445-8667
ask for: “VFW FALL CONFERENCE 2019 group rate

HOTEL RESERVATION DEADLINE SEPT 4, 2019

Deadline for Dinner Reservations is Sept 15, 2019
$35.00 (after Sept 15 - $40) (Menu is being negotiated at this time)

Send Bgpner ChECk.S g Table reservations may ONLY be made for tables
Veterans of Foreign Wars of ten. $350.00 must be on ONE check and noted
B oA sh Ave “Fall Conf. Table of 10”. All other seating is first
Tempe, AZ 85283 all Conf. Table of 10”. All other seating is firs
Payable to:”VFW Dept of AZ” come, first served.

Please note on check: For more info:

“Fall Conf. Dinner” Ski Kuczynski 480-941-5258
. email - azviw3@gmail.com
Tentative Schedule:

FRIDAY Oct 4, 2019:

5 to 7pm - 100z Sirloin Steak or Fried Cod at Post 549 (details below).
(Shuttle to/from hotel will be available).

SATURDAY Oct 5, 2019

9:00am - Welcome and Introductions, Programs Presentations

Noon to 2pm - Lunch available at Post 549: (details below)

4:00-5:00 pm - No Host Social Hour at the Hotel

5:00 pm - POW-MIA Ceremony / Dinner / Recognition of Volunteers
SUNDAY Oct 6, 2019 .... C of A Meetings 9:00am

Friday Dinner & Saturday Lunch Meal Events Hosted by Post 549 Tucson
These meals must be paid to Post 549. Do not send money to Department

Friday Night Dinner 5 to 7pm: 100z Sirloin Steak or Fried Cod with Parsley Red Potatoes, Green Beans, Salad,
Rolls & Dessert. $10 Pre-purchase online at: https://www.vfwpost549.com/store/fall-conference-dinner
Saturday Lunch Noon to 2pm: Hamburger Basket with Chips $5, Cheeseburger basket with chips $5.50
Hot dog basket with chips. $4 Pay at the event.

A shuttle will be provided between the Hilton and Post 549: Friday, 4-11pm Saturday, 11-9pm

VFW & Auxiliary C of A Meetings are Sunday at 9:00am




Department of Arizona

VFW and Auxiliary Fall Conference

Optional meal events hosted by Post 549 Tucson

4-5 October 2019
at Post 549

A shuttle will be provided between the Hilton and Post 549 during the below hours:
Friday,4—-11p.m. | Saturday, 11-9 p.m.

VFWPO0sT549.coM - 8424 E. OLD SPANISH TRAIL, TUCSON, AZ 85710 - VFWPOST549@ GMAIL.COM



A rizona Celerans of Soreigrn NWars
and Nuxdiary Sresent

Winter Conferenceé
Organizational Training Jan 11-12, 2020

Voice Of Democracy
Patriots Pen & Teachers

Awards Banquet Saturday January 11,2020

Four Points by Sheraton
2532 W. Peoria Ave
Phoenix, AZ 85029

Reservations number: 1-888-627-9057
ask for the “Veterans of Foreign Wars
Winter Conference 2020” group rate

Deadline for room reservations: Friday, December 20, 2019
Room rate $109 includes FREE Breakfast for up to 2 persons per room.

8:30-12:30 ....AZ Capital Visit ( Students, Parent only)

9:00-Noon ...VFW and VFW Auxiliary Training

4:00pm .... Student/Parents/District Commanders & Presidents Reception (Pictures)

5:00pm .... No Host Cocktails - Banquet Room Foyer

6:00pm .... Dinner & Awards

SUNDAY 9:00am .... C of A Meeting

Deadline for Dinner Reservations is Jan.1, 2020 - $35 (after Jan.1 - $40)
(the Menu is being negotiated at this time)

o

Send Checks to:

Veterans of Foreign Wars Table reservations can ONLY be
6423 S. Ash Ave made for tables of ten (10). $350
Tempe, AZ 85283 must be on ONE check and noted
Payable to:”VFW Dept of AZ” “VOD Table of 10”. All others are
Please note on check: Jirst come, first served.

VOD Dinner

VFW & Auxiliary C of A Meetings are Sunday at 9:00am




Southiand
\ 4

* X

WE HONOR VETERANS

Southland Hospice Observes National
POW/MIA Recognition Day

September 22, 2019. This is a special day to honor our nation’s
missing Prisoners of War and those Missing in Action. OurWe
Honor Veterans program provides a complimentary “Missing
Man Table Service” to honor those missing and to support our
local VFW posts. This service includes refreshing the table with
clean linens and place settings, and cleaning or replacing the
flower, ribbon, candle, lemon, or salt as needed. This free service
is generally provided monthly and is available on a first come,
first served basis. If you are interested in using this service for
your table, or if you want more information, please contact
Sherree Mongrain, Director of Volunteers, at Southland Hospice.
Sherree can be reached at 602-497-4100 or
Sherreem@SouthlandHospice.com. Southland would be honored
to serve you and to say a big “Thank you” for your service to our
country!

3' Sgythlapd Phoenix, AZ 85016 www.SouthlandHospice.com



Membership Department

406 W. 34 Street Tel: (816) 756-3390
Kansas City, MO 64111 Fax: (816) 968-2728
Email at membership@vfw.org

W

VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS.

-

ORDER FORM
Revised: 28 January 2019

*Previous editions are obsolete!

/SHIP TO:

NAME:

N (

ADDRESS: . DATE: J
ESJNE i - SET-':\/IT:L ZIP: i Please refer to the
—————————— VFW Store order form
DEPT: POST or DISTRICT #: on back page for kits
KCHECK ONE: OCDR OADJ oQM OCNR O Member oVSO / 9 and table covers. )
8?:::25 Iltem Description Qllizr;tli(glgI:er Package Price TOTAL PRICE
Membership Application (see note below , above payment details) 25 FREE
Brochure, Women Veterans Recruitment 25 FREE
Brochure, Legacy Life Membership 25 FREE
Brochure, New Member Recruitment- Generations of Service 25 FREE
Brochure, Member Benefits 25 FREE
New Post Development & Post Revitalization Manual 1* FREE
Brochure, Legislative Priority Goals 50 FREE
Fact Sheet — VFW Talking paper 1* FREE
Eligibility Information Sheet 1* FREE
Brochure, Membership Campaigning on the Post Level 1 FREE
Promotional ltems, VFW Window Clings 25 FREE
Promotional Items, VFW Oval bumper sticker 25 FREE
Promotional Items, VFW ask me how to join bumper sticker 25 FREE
Eligibility Pens (maximum 5) 1 FREE
Door Hanger, Self-Mailers 25 $1.00
Guide, Recruiter Success (pocket size) 1 $1.00
Poster, “Join Now” 1 $0.50
Poster, “New Post Forming” 1 $0.50
Poster, “World Map of Eligibility” 1 $0.50
Take Pride campaign medal flyers** 15* $1.50
Guide, Recruiter Training (Student Guide) 1 $1.50
Brochure, New Membership (Spanish Version) 25 FREE
Fact Sheet — VFW Talking Paper (Spanish Version) 1* FREE
* ltems marked with * can be downloaded for free on www.vfw.org
** Includes 1 each of all campaign medals that qualify veterans for VFW membership
For information and pricing on Membership items included in the Membership Sub-Total
Product Catalog but not listed here, please contact the Membership Shipping
Department. NOTE: If you order applications only, the shipping is free. TOTAL

Payment Details:

Shipping Information:

/P AYMENT METHOD: Ocash  OcheckiMoney Order Ocredit Card ) sloyael | sl bl
CardType: ~ QAMEX  QMasterCard ~ OVISA @ Discover $0.00 to $10.00 $5.00
OBill me (Quartermaster only) $10.01 to $25.00 $7.00
Name on Card: $25.01 to $50.00 $11.00
Credit Card #: - ] ] $50.01 to $75.00 $15.00
Credit Card Exp. Date: | Over $75.00 | Call for quote
N % Thank You!




>
2018-2019 Order # E
Date
\\VFw VFW Store 3
Name =]
ccB §
34th Street - Kansas City, Missouri 64111 Check Amt. o
VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS. “\yopcic 00 ¢ e on o 0
Customer Call Center -1-833-VFW-VETS - Fax - 816-968-1196 L
DATE:
SHIP TO: BILL TO: Must match credit card billing address.
POST # DEPT POST # DEPT
Member # Member #
CUSTOMER NAME CUSTOMER NAME
First M. Last First Last
STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS
(Avoid using P.O. Box number)
CITY STATE ZIP CITY STATE ZIP
HOME PHONE HOME PHONE
BUS. PHONE BUS. PHONE
E-MAIL ADDRESS E-MAIL ADDRESS
Stock Number | Quantity Catalog Description of Merchandise Price Totals
4261 VFW Rectuiting Kit $38.50
4003 Post Starter Kit $55.00
4002 Post Charter Kit $300.00
3472 6’ VFW Logo Table Cover, black with full color logo (please call VFW Store for other colors) $190.00
3473 8’ VFW Black Table Cover, black with full color logo (please call VFW Store for other colors) $250.00

When orders are faxed - To avoid duplication, PLEASE DO NOT MAIL IN ORIGINAL ORDER.

Orders may be faxed to (816) 968-1196 when using a credit card.

Total for

Merchandise Ordered

Missouri Resident Only —
Add 8.60% Tax

Shipping & Handling

Balance Due from
Previous Order
Be Sure to Show Invoice No.

= = RNVIERICAN SHIPPING & HANDLING
asiEEcary @ % Up t0 $10.00 Add $4.00
. ] $10.01 to $25.00 $7.00
Credit Card Number: $25.01 0 $50.00 $9.00
DDDD DDDD DDDD DDDD $50.01 10 $75.00 $11.00
$75.01 to $100.00 $13.00
$100.01 to $200.00 $15.00
Expiration Date: / $200.01 to $300.00 $17.00
$300.01 & Over $21.00

Prices effective through 8-31-19

Signed

For your protection, do not send cash or
stamps. Make check or money order payable
to Veterans of Foreign Wars of the U.S.

Money Order No.

Post Check No.

Total Amount $

Revised 12/2018




Thiseventis forall Natlonal quard members, thetrfa milies amo
community resource providers (age18+) 4

Register your team of at least € players by 13 Septenber:
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/HSMF
POC: Melanie Holyfield 602.629.4331 or MSG Baunsgard




Licensed Acupuncturist and Veteran Navy Corpsman Peter White L.Ac will be offering complimentary
Traditional Chinese Acupuncture to all Veterans and Auxiliary members. Sessions will be 30 minutes long
with the first hour ofappointments (1000-1100) being reserved for auxiliary members. It will be first come

basis; sign up sheet will be at the bar.Please arrive 15 minutes early to fill out paperwork, refrain

from drinking alcohol and please eat before appointment. Thank you for your service!!

When:(2"'& 4™ Sundays of each month) 1000 to 1400

Where: Your VFW 720
& . PRICKLY
"t._' PEAR
| el e Any questions? 561.251.2640 or
pricklypearacupuncturists@gmail.com



Yea the post has a new wehsite

ViwdHa.org

Please check it out if you have
something to put on wehsite
Please sent to Derek the post

GCommander
[cscspecialist@gmail.com )




AZ VFW Cities

Find the cities where some of our VFW Posts are located
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BLACKCANYON
COOLIDGE
LAKEHAVASU
MESA
SIERRAVISTA

FPEORIA
YUMA

THREEPOINTS  TOLLESOMN

FOUNTAINHILLS GLENDALE
WILLIAMS

KINGMAN
MEADVIEW
SHOWLOW

CHLORIDE
PAYS0N

APACHEJUNCTIOM BISBEE

CHANDLER
MARICOPA
SCOTTSDALE
THATCHER

PARKER
WELLTON

GOLDEMNVALLEY  KINGMAN

MARANA

CAMPVERDE
FPAGE

SALOME
TUCSON

AMNTHEM
COTTONWOOD DOLANSPRINGS FLAGSTAFF

GLOBE
SUNNYSLOPE TEMPE

BOUSE
MAMMOTH
NOGALES
QUARTZSITE
TONTOBASIN



